# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM666369

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A&H Sportswear Co., Inc.		08/04/2021	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alphagility, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Corporate Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 304	
City:	Lebanon	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08833	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2476639	CYBERSWIM

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2157359305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2157359302

llondon@belleskatz.com Email:

Lisa Peller London Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1800 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1010** 

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AH-TM444
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Peller London
SIGNATURE:	/lisapellerlondon/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CYBERSWIM Signed Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007384 FRAME: 0379

#### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Whereas A&H Sportswear Co., Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, adopted and used the trademark CYBERSWIM and obtained a federal trademark registration for the mark, Reg. No. 2476639 ("the Mark");

Whereas Alphagility, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, acquired the Mark, the federal trademark registration for the Mark, and the business associated with the Mark, in a transaction dated December 31, 2015, and continues to use the Mark in commerce;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, A&H Sportswear Co., Inc. does hereby assign unto Alphagility, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Signed	this	4	day of	Agust	_2021
Ву:	mark	Milda	<u> </u>		
Name:	Mark	Waldma	'n		
Title:	CEO				

RECORDED: 08/10/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007384 FRAME: 0380